ATC North America
631-622-4700
ATC Europe
+46 8 6800410
ATC Asia
+86 755 8399 5205

A
±0.05pF
ATC Part Number Code
600 L 10 0 J T 200 T
ATC Series
Case Size (0402)
Capacitance Code:
First 2 significant digits for capacitance. R=Decimal Point
Indicates number of zeros following digits
of capacitance in picofarads except for decimal values.
Capacitance Tolerance
*10,000 pieces on 7'' reel and 500 pieces on prototype reel. Consult ATC for other options.
The above part number refers to a 600L Series (case size L) 10 pF capacitor, J tolerance (±5%), 200 WVDC, with T termination (Lead-Free Solderable Nickel Barrier), and Tape and Reel packaging.
*
= No Marking
X  = Laser Marked (Optional, Consult ATC)*
600L Fsr & Fpr
1
10
100
1 10 100
Capacitance (pF)
Fr
eq
ue
nc
y
(G
Hz
)
Fpr
Fsr
(Typical)
ATC 600L Series Ultra-Low ESR, NPO RF & Microwave Capacitors
ATC 600L Series Data Sheet Test Condition Description
Capacitors mounted in series microstrip configuration on 10-mil thick Rogers RO4350® softboard;
Trace is 22-mils wide, 1/2 oz. Cu.
FSR = lowest frequency at which S11 response, referenced at capacitor edge, crosses real axis on Smith Chart.
FPR = lowest frequency at which there is a notch in S21 magnitude response.
3 of 4
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America ATC Europe ATC Asia
631-622-4700 • sales@atceramics.com +46 8 6800410 • sales@atceramics-europe.com 86-755-8399-5205 • sales@atceramics-asia.com
600L ESR vs Frequency
0.01
0.1
1
100 1000 10000
Frequency (MHz)
ES
R
(O
hm
s)
27 pF
15 pF
8.2
3.3 pF
1.0 pF
(Typical)
Sales of ATC products are subject to the terms and conditions contained in American Technical Ceramics Corp. Terms and Conditions of Sale
(ATC document #001-992 Rev. A 10/03). Copies of these terms and conditions will be provided upon request. They may also be viewed on ATC's website.
ATC has made every effort to have this information as accurate as possible. However, no responsibility is assumed by ATC for its use, nor for any infringements of rights
of third parties which may result from its use. ATC reserves the right to revise the content or modify its product line without prior notice.
© 2003 American Technical Ceramics Corp.
Design Kits Each Kit contains a selection of standard capacitor values for circuit prototyping.
For Online Kit Orders, Catalogs & Application Notes, visit: www.atceramics.com